
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Freedom of Information Request 255/12 
 

Response date: 3rd May 2012 
 

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I want to know if it is a matter of South Wales Police Force’s 
written procedural policy not to prosecute for the crime of Perjury, and Conspiracy to commitment perjury? 
 
RESPONSE 
 
Please note that the decision as to whether a prosecution will or will not be brought is that of the Crown Prosecution 
Service. South Wales Police hold no recorded information to answer your request.  
 
Under Section 16 of the Act – The duty to provide advice and assistance, please find below links which may be of use 
to you and provide details of the CPS guidance relevant to the areas as set out in your request.  
 
http://www.cps.gov.uk/legal/h_to_k/judicial_comments/index.html 
 
http://www.cps.gov.uk/legal/p_to_r/public_justice_offences_incorporating_the_charging_standard/index.html 
 
Should you wish to make a request for information to the Crown Prosecution Service, please find their contact details 
below: 
 
The Freedom of Information Unit,CPS Headquarters, Rose Court, 2 Southwark Bridge, London SE1 9HS 
 
FOIUnit@cps.gsi.gov.uk 

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000, AND IS CORRECT AS 
AT THE DATE ORIGINALLY PROVIDED. 
 
All rights reserved.  No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, 
mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of the South Wales Police. 


